LK

Dry-head Type, High-speed, Computer-controlled
Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Sewing Machine

KSAAy REEBFRRKRSI (HFIFI2Y

MB-1800
Series

PARTS LIST

29341807
No.1288-02




|
|

CONTENTS

H x
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .........oooiiiiiiiiiniiianiiiinaennns 1
SHER - A EBH LR
2. BOTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt ettt 3
R DO EABR
3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ..ottt 5
WA [:5
4. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .. ...0uurnetttataeiiiiiaiiieanaeinn, 7
RRATFHER
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . ... .0ttt e 9
%Y B
6. PRESSER LIFTER & THREAD CUTTER COMPONENTS .........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiaaaeinn. 11
R LW - R0V B
7.NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS ....................... 13
$ihE - BXEhEERALR
8. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS ... .\ttt ettt ettt e et e 15
BLEAR
9. TABLE COMPONENTS .. ...ttt ittt et e e ettt e e e et 17
F 5 B 4%
10. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ... .00ttt ittt 19
{418 Sh B 6k
11. WIPER COMPONENTS (MB-1800A,MB~1800B,MB-1800C,0PTION) ....................... 21
7 4 \—E4%(MB—-1800A, MB~1800B,MB-1800C,*} 7 a )
12. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORMB-1800A) ...........ccoovvieaen ... 23
KA 2D AR GR MB-1800AH])
13. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB=1800 (1) ......uvvieiiiiiiniiieiaaaennn. 25
MB-18007 % w F* » MR (1)
14. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—1800(2) ..........oovuiiiiiinnnaaiinnnnn. 27
MB-18007 #wF X v hBAfR (2)
15. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB—1800(8) .............ccoivriinnneannnn.. 29
MB-18007 % v F X » hEfR (3)
16. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB~1800 (4) ..........uunieiiiiiaiininnnanns 31
MB-18007 & v F A v Bk (4)
17. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... ..o\ttt 32
ZEERY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ...\ttt et ettt et 33

5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHER - AR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ __ _____._ DESCRIPTION _________. v o4 L. Qy_ _
1 146-00605 MACHINE SUB-BASE A YRIITE A 1
2 $8-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 vy 1/4-40 L=7 2
3 146-01801 BED COVER A YR - 1
4 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 M52y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
5 146-00902 LOOPER COVER L 1
[ WS-0650389-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5K14.0X17 3% 7 % 6.5K14X1.7 T
7 $D-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6  H= 2.7 4 v3y" D=6 H=2.7 1
8 146-01009 SIDE COVER FIAVIN - 1
9 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L% b & 5X10.5X1 2

10 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALIEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
TT D8232-555-B00 BELT COVER SUPPORT END 73 TN T 5] 2
12 $D-0790641-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6.4 23y D=7.94 H=6.4 1
13 146-00407 BASE COVER FAAVIN - 1
14 146-00506 BASE COVER PACKING FARIHN -N 9%V 1
15 $§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vAb53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
T WP-U50T016-SD WASHER  5XTU.5XT Y ¥ 5X10.5K1 p)
17 146-00704 TOP COVER I ayAvEn - 1
18 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a3y 3/16-28 L=9 4
19 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG MY 1
20 146-00803 TRANSMISSION COVER 7 YYRN - 1
71 SS-7TI0740-TP SCREW 1176440 =7 TSy 11764-40 L7 3
22 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 L34 A % 5X10.5X1 3
23 146-02205 BASE GUIDE A FNUR AN A 1
24 $5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 #8329 15/64-28 L=9 2
25 146-02304 BASE GUIDE B NV 4V B 1
76 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FR 3y 15/64-28 L=T7 1
27 146-01207 BED HINGE INFIY %A 2
28 $§-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 L33y 15/64-28 L=10 3
29 $$-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 LIy 15/64-28 L=7 1
30 04 146-02403 TRANSMISSION COVER GUIDE F YT -F AR 1
k3 04 SS-TIGI210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ING7y 15/64-28 =12 )
32 146-07808 THREAD CUTTING COVER NSV T 1
33 $8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 N33 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 146-01405 MANUAL PULLEY COVER FENT -PIN - 1
35 $D-0500251-SP HINGE SCREW D=5  H=2.5 4 vy D=5 H=2.5 1
36 WP-0531000-3C WASHER 5 3XT0XT ¥ ¥ % 5. 3KI10KT T
37 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A eIV - WARY A 1
38 146-01603 RUBBER BASE AN RS 2
39 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD A YL YFaY 6
40 CM-3001000-01 LABEL V5 v79r4317y-4(31.5) 1
1T T00-04109 GROUND WARK IR N-T T
42 01 CK-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Fv YIn b 1(vay) 1
43 02 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7 vIn b 3(van) 1
44 01 CH-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) MRI3F2(Y-1(16) 1
45 02 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2k Iy FayqI-1(16) 1
15 TH-5002000-01 DIRECTTON LABEL IF7RIITN T L
47 CH-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEV-7y-) 1
48 B3108-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 4 & 14 {h7VH 1
49 $S-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 Ik53y" 11/64-40 L= 3,5 1
50 SH-6083042-CH SCREW M8 L=30 nyhr7E b M8 L=30 4
5T T46-0T108 FRONT COVER ESZE T
52 $$-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 #8239 3/16-28 L=9 4
53 B3109-377-0A0 -THREAD TENSION NO,3 ASM, X433y (43) 1
54 101-28104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE MAMYI R (1)
55 178-02216 TENSTON ADJUSTING BASE NO.3 2 APV FIIIRIYIR 4 (1)
56 250-02 STUD LESEZASERZE TN [99)
57 250-02908 THREAD TENSION NUT LR CAZAS VI AEY (2)
58 B1136-850-000 TENSION SPRING B MAL F3-30" % B (1)
59 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xev-199r44 1
60 $§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 b33y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
BT T46-02007 STARTTNG LEVER OV - T
62 146-01306 STARTING LEVER SHAFT EINL N 1
63 €S-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A7AM9y D=12 W=10 73 4
64 B2410-280-000 TENSION SPRING FIS VL PAN N 1
65 B3406-581-000 SUSPENSION SCREW YAFD N 3hy 1
66 NS-60903T0-SP NUT ™~ 9764-40 TYHTFIT 9/64-40 T
67 $§-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 oYRy7HE bh 15/64-28 1
68 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyyrIYL 16/64-28 1
69 SD-0800681-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=6.8 4 V3 D=8 H=6.8 1
70 MAQ-25026000 SENSOR PLATE ¥ vy FvEa 1
71 $5-6060440- TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 132 ¥4 7
72 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 A 23y wAR 1
73 $5-9660720-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 uyh7d A 1/4-40 L=7 1
74 HX-0023700-0A CORD KEEP -8 %7 1
75 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7ibtvd 1
76 03 T46-1T206 BASE SPACER N -ARVELAN - T
77 03 WP-0704016-SP WASHER 7X20X4 ¥ ¥ & TX20X4 3
78 03 146-11305 BASE COVER STUD FLAVHN ~RAY} 2
79 03 146-11800 BASE COVER BR F{AVHN - BRIY 1
80 $8-6111052-TP SCREW WHITHE Ah o1
L34 HX-00T5000-0F CABLE CLIP 57 BVIT T
82 HX-0029200-0A CONNECTING PART NAYIES ] 1
83 03 $5-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FA3Y" 15/64-28 L=30 2
84 03 N§-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhsIYh 15/64-28 2
85 03 $8-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 I3y 15/64-28 L=T 3
36 03 T70-08004 WASHER TR AT T 3 2
87 03 WS-0820002-KP SPRING WASHER MY M8 1
88 03 SN-6088502-TP SCREW M8 L=85 uyhr73E bk M8 L=85 1
89 $S-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 €33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 1

NOTE (i)

0l....FOR JAPAN

02....FOR EXPORT

03....EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-18004,
MB-1800C

04....EXCEPT MB-1800A

HAH

i it A
MB-1800A,MB- 1800CH Al & %
MB-1800A% % <



2. BOTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

RO F AR

4




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION ____._____ SRS TR S ay
1 B2540-372-000 HINGE PIN INIY-F NIIEY ) 1
2 B2541-372-000  SNAP RING INIY-F PIIIY 7 DAY 1
3 B2544-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTIN T yyVar F3-wI% - 1
4 B2545-372-000 PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING 4T F3-2IN % 1
5 NS-6660511-SP  NUT 1/4 nyhrIvh 1/4-40 2
6 146-02551 FLAT BUTTON COMPL. IVIVIFIYT Y 1
7 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER INIVIFPIITE A (n
8 146-02502 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING HOOK INIVOFLXTS" Ty) QY]
9 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE B AVIRIFINIIIA A (1)

10 B2548-372-000  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER INITY IFLN - (1

11 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A LF¥LN - MARYT A (1

12 B2552-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE AV B ANV TY @)

13 B2553-372-000  NUT FAY AN TY MAEY B (D

14 B25565-372-0A0  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, LEFT A PER M VIVARY S % M A (D

15 B2557-372-0A0 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT ER W VIVA EY RS IV A (1)

16 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN INITY eIRL Y (2)

17 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING B AV IIIFY M % (1)

18 SD-0550301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 4 vxy D=5.5 H=3 (1)

19 SD-0550181-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5,50 H= 1.8 4 %Yy D=5,5 H=1.8 (n

20 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 y2y* D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)

21 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 W73y 15/64-28 L=9 (1)

22 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 7%y 15/64-28 L=9 (n

23 SS-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyhyE vh 3/16-32 L=13 (2)

24 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k3% A % 5X10.5X1 (2)

25 B3130-372-000-B FINGER GUARD vy -N 1

26 146-02809 SPRING HOLDING PLATE N 394 1



3.LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS
NIZEVA 1T




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. L S aty_ .
1 B1237-373-000 YOKE SLIDE {hat 1
2 B1236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE {hat ¥z 1
3 B1235-373-000 YOKE SLIDE INSERT 1hat x84 1
4 S$S-1110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $537° 11/64-40 L=7 2
5 B1234-372-A00 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM A 1hatdviria(A) 1
6 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
7 B1228-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RE 1hatha 1
8 $S8-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 PARY* 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
9 B1230-372-0A0  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER 1hat ¥ v1 97 I3 1

10 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.3b = 2.4 2 v3¥ D=6.35 H=2.4 1
11 B1242-373-000  NEEDLE GUARD NI AN 1
12 S$S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ihe733 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
13 146-03906 LOOPER SHAFT =N 1
14 146-04003 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING ,FRONT W=N3" IXTRAAN 1
15 146-04102 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING ,REAR V=N 3 JTI AR 1
16 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
17 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR AIAN h7- 2
18 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PA%Y* 1/4-40 L=5 4
19 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR A7V N = ZFAM 9 2

20 169-92604 THRUST WASHER ZIANTYIY 4

21 01 SB-3100008-0A  BEARING amy vyt Iy 2

22 01 SB-3100008-0B BEARING aoy Wy vy 2

23 01 SB-3100008-0C BEARING oy ¥ vy 2

24 01 SB-3100008-0D  BEARING oy vy vy 2

25 101-08009 OIL SEAL ¥ YIAPIUN - MAT-D 1

26 B1239-372-000  LOOPER b-n 1

27 CS-0790721-TH  THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=7 A7AMYF D=T.94 W=7 1

28 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 whe73y 9/64-40 L=6.1 1

29 B1233-372-000 CAM & LOOPER SLEEVE h-n NIV g 1

30 SS-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 bA%Y" 15/64-28 L=4 2

31 01 146-04409 TOOTHED WHEEL D x AW (-0.1)D 1

32 01 146-04508 TOOTHED WHEEL C F VAVAD A 1

33 01 146-04607 TOOTHED WHEEL B 37" M N(10.1)B 1

34 B1232-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER {haths oo 1

NOTE (7E3L) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SERIREE &



4. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

R TR




REF,NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ ______1] DESCRIPTION _________. [ SUE S aty _
1 146-07907 FITTING PLATE FSIRIARNI I 1
2 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAL5%Y 11/64-40 L= 5 2
3 B1616-210-000  SUSPENSION LINK ¥y Vo 1
4 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 vy D=6 H=3.2 1
5 SD-0641003-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 2 viy D=6.35 H=10 1
6 138-58808 THREAD CUTTER AUXILIARY ROLLER 1M%VEY aan 1
7 PS-0300201-KP  SPRING PIN 3.0X20 Z7° 97 et v 3.0X20 2
8 B1126-111-000 THREAD GUIDE FUe Y AhIVH 1
9 PS-0300062-KH  SPRING PIN 3X6 A7° 9 v 3X6 2

10 $S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IhLI3y 9/64-40 L=6 1

11 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 ¥ 3 ah AvL M4 1

12 146-08152 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 2 A4 F4FFanyI3 1

13 137-60707 PIN 2 A1{p2A &Y n

14 B2016-372-000 TENSION DISC {h¢3-3 ¥5 (2)

15 B2019-372-000  TENSION POST NO.2 {hFa-k - (n

16 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 IYH7IIN 1/4-24 D

17 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1hF3-335 Yz (1

18 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING AMFA-IN % A (N

19 B3116-125-000  TENSION NUT {1F3-3 Vb (D

20 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1MF3-335 BAFVR A (1)

21 146-08251 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. A4 zAFFaVII I

22 137-60707 PIN ’ 2L balA kY (n

23 B2016-372-000  TENSION DISC AVF3-3 5 (2)

24 B2019-372-000  TENSION POST NO.2 ANFI-VH - (D

25 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 YRV 1/4-24 (1

26 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1N #3-3%7 H¥x (1)

27 B2021-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING NO.2 A LA MFaIIN R (D

28 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AV ERS S GNP (n

29 B3116-125-000  TENSION NUT {M$32-Y 39b (1

30 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1h7v 34 14 1

31 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=1 Fn 2y 15/64-28 L=T 1

32 146-05208 ADJUSTING PLATE 1MAZE Favty14 1

33 $S-9110620-TP  SCREW oyRrE Wb 2

34 M8509-630-0BO  SOLENOID ASM, AMARE YV IR I3 1

35 SL-4030591-SC  SCREW M3X5 A" 23y M3X0.5 L=5 2

36 146-05109 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE IPAZE YV IAN MY I(A 1

37 SS-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MRy 11/64-40 L= 4 2

38 146-05307 SOLENOID THREAD GUIDE AN YA IVZANE AL X f 1

39 $S-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 ¢332y 3/16-28 L=9.5 2

40 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 3% % 4.5X10X0.8 2

41 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ¥av213vp R 1

42 $S-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ayhsE W 3/16-28 L=6 1

43 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE - N AT 0.08



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

2% Y PR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. __ _______|] DESCRIPTION _________. SR S ay
1 146-06602 FEED PLATE ArVR 4 1
2 146-06701 SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING ROD ANV VDA 2
3 146-06909 SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING STUD AWy o 2
4 146-07006 BALL HOLDING PLATE -4 12
5 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW (<X 4
6 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE RIRIVE A F - 6
7 01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FUE Y =N N 7Yy 4
8 01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FUR Y == AN T 4
9 01 B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING 2 ARSI N I A VY 4

10 01 B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FUE Y =P N T 4

11 146-06800 FEED CRANK 2797517 2

12 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 PA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 4

13 M8901-630-000 FEED PULSE MOTOR A2IN hAE-4 2

14 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW ayhIIHE Wb 8

15 145-07156 DETECTION PLATE ASM. MTIITYFIVIVEN VI3 2

16 SS-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 W73y 9/64-40 L=8 4

17 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAMEVY 2

18 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATaxy th 2

19 146-07105 SENSOR FITTING PLATE YNVEA S AL C] 2

20 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ihe7ryt 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

21 B2524-372-000  LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK IR0 IYVY 7 ¥ 1

22 B2526-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN IIXY IV 1

23 SD-0640641-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.4 A v3y' D=6.35 H=6.4 1

24 SS-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ayhyE Wb 3/16-28 L=6 2

25 B2529-373-000 FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON )XY JH4E (F3-¥ FY) 1

26 B2717-377-000  SPACER AIERFIIAAAN -F 1

27 02 SS-9120623-TP  SCREW ayA7E Wb 2

28 - 03 D2529-373-B00-A FEED PLATE, MIDDLE BUTTON RIXYIIRLR(F 208 &Y) 1

NOTE (ik32)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

02....EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-1800A ,

MB-1800C
03....FOR MB-1800AM

-10 -

BRI 5L

MB-1800A, MB- 1800CE: FH &8 &

MB-1800AMA



6. PRESSER LIFTER & THREAD CUTTER COMPONENTS
ALY - R0 B

-11 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION ________.__1 LS S S Qty _ _
1 146-02759 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASM. A7 b =23 1
2 B4417-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL Ly & o7y & - an 1
3 SM-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 ayhr7HE Wb 1
4 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 v ¥ b % 3.7X7X1 1
5 146-02601 PRESSER LIFTING LINK AHT7H VY 1
6 SD-0790433-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 vy D=7.94 H=4.3 2
7 146-03104 FULCRUM SHAFT S5V 1
8 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYRrE b 15/64-28 1
9 M8508-630-0A0  PRESSER LIFTER SOLENOID LS ES LIRSS 1

10 SS-7661540-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 wheI3y" 1/4-40 L=15 4
11 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 3% h % 6.5X13X0.8 4
12 B1513-210-DO0  MAGNET PIN LA TAN A 1
13 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 vI¥ h % 5.6X12X0.8 2
14 B1515-210-D00  PIN YN Y 2
15 166-27507 SPRING N Z(EE D h-n h3-) 1
16 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK N Ry 1
17 146-03005 PRESSER LIFTER SENSOR SLIT AHITI RV b 1
18 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IRy 11/64-40 L= 5 2
19 HD-0005700-00  SENSOR TAN v 2

20 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT IRV LAR 2

21 146-03401 SENSOR FITTING PLATE LR L RS ANEZEL 1

22 $S-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k7% 3/16-28 L=9.5 2

23 B1453-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER TUMN F2-2IU5T IPIN - 1

24 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ¥ty AVhY AV - 7 9va 1

25 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYarIvh 15/64-28 1

26 146-05653 THREAD CUTTER ARM ASM. 1h¥I95 73 1

27 146-03104 FULCRUM SHAFT oA 2

28 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 L=8 2

29 B2413-373-N00  CONNECTING METAL M%) vy hrr 1

30 SD-0640451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.5 4 v3y D=6.35 H=4.5 1

31 146-05802 CONNECTING PLATE B IS VNZIZETS 1

32 SD-0630272-SP  HINGE SCREW 2 vy D=6.35 H=2.7 1

33 146-05703 CONNECTING PLATE A ASUULEZE TN 1

34 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Ihe53y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

35 146-05554 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. 1IN =23 1

36 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER YALMEY 7% 997 an 1

37 SD-0500722-TP  HINGE SCREW & vEy ‘ 1

38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyarFYr 11/64-40 1

39 B1241-373-0B0  THROAT PLATE ASM. INEL WA 1

40 B1241-373-000 THROAT PLATE NI1A (1

41 B2406-373-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b =A% 73 [@))

42 B2410-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR (D

43 SD-0600095-TH HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 0.85 2 2% D=6 H=0.85 (1)

44 $S-7080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 TIeI2y 1/8-44 L=3 (2)

45 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 3

46 01 146-11156 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASM, A¥175° U -73(BR3Y) 1

47 137-66308 OIL TANK A FELT : ¥2924Y7 A7INH 1

48 01 145-17601 SOLENOID CUSHION YV I4N Iy¥ay 1

NOTE (#E&2) 01....EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-18004 , MB-1800A, MB-1800CE: /i 4B 54

MB-1800C

-12 -



7.NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS
gtk - BRBHRABEGR

-13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _ _______. L ety .
1 146-03500 DRIVING SHAFT VAP 1
2 146-04805 TOOTHED WHEEL 27 h R (IN15) 1
3 $S-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=b PA%Y" 1/4-40 L=5 4
4 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING Y9yt Y AIANN TV 2
5 B1220-771-000  THRUST WASHER A Y9y 7 AFAMIIIY- A 4
6 146-03609 DRIVING SHAFT METAL ,LEFT ISR 2N ) 1
7 146-03708 DRIVING SHAFT METAL ,RIGHT IR U IRV 1
8 SB-1150002-00  BEARING : N T 2
9 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PAZY" 15/64-28 L=4.7 2

10 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING IV TN Iy 1

11 146-01900 MOTOR COVER AN - 1

12 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhk73y* 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

13 M8904-630-000  SERVO COVER ¥-F va-x 1

14 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IhEI%Y 11/64-40 L= 4 2

15 M8903-630-000  SERVO MOTOR -5 -4 1

16 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

17 M8903-630-000  SERVO MOTOR ¥-¥ -4 1

18 S$S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MR 1/4-40 L=6 2

19 MAT-80110L00 CLAMP SCREW X VF AR 1

20 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L% b % 4.5X8X0.5 1

21 146-06107 NEEDLE ROD NFE Y 1

22 MTQ-700B1600 NEEDLE TQX7 #£16 N TQXT #16 1

23 $S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 whe3ky 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

24 146-05901 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING ,UPPER NYE UUTAAN 1

25 146-06008 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING ,LOWER NIE OYEARN I

26 B3113-372-000  NEEDLE BAR CLAMP NE -2 % 1

27 B3112-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BALANCE NIE -FUR Y 1

28 $S-6091210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 t7%7" 9/64-40 L=12 1

29 01 B1406-373-N00  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK MNE Y& % 27 av 1

30 01 B1406-373-NOA  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK, A NFE YA % 254N av(A) 1

31 01 BI1406-373-NOB  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK, B NIE Y A% 251N av(B) 1

32 146-06206 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING PIPE NIF yATh vy 1

33 S$S-9110453-TP  SCREW ayhy 3 1

34 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 b7% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

35 138-87005 THRUST WASHER Z3AMIy % 2

36 146-06404 FULCRUM SHAFT INENVEVINY SV 1

37 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%Y* 1/4-40 L=6 2

38 146-06503 FULCRUM SHAFT BASE NYE DI OHVIFYY IV AL

39 SS-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 o7 HE Wb 15/64-28 2

40 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 vI¥ b % 6.2X13X1 2

41 146-06305 CRANK ROD 777709 h 1

42 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 vib7%y 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

43 SD-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 & v3y D=8 H=10.2 1

44 B3010-141-H00  WASHER BADIY BVERYTE R % 1

NOTE (7¥&2)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 14 —

BARER 5



8. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS

—15 —



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _ _________. LR N S aty_ .
1 M8601-630-0A0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. MAIN%N V73 1
2 M8602-630-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PANEL%N 773 1
3 M8604-630-0A0  PWR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PWR¥N ¥73 1
4 M2003-630-000  PANEL FITTING PLATE N IVRYII44 1
5 M3001-630-000  PANEL SEET N EVI~b 1
6 M8540-530-0A0  FAN ASM. FAN 73 1
7 SM-1033501-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 $72%y" M3X0.5 L=35 4
8 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 A" 3%¥° thZ M3X0.5 L=8 3
9 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING (Ve 3

10 SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 Fat 2%y thx M4X0.7 L=6 8
11 SS-9150910-SP SCREW nyA7E Wh 3
12 HX-0033900-0E  SPACER AN —§ 4
13 146-02106 BOARD FITTING PLATE SV LEE] 1
14 HX-0009800-00  CORD BUSH I-M 7Yy 1
15 HX-0053500-00  SPACER AN ~¥ 4
16 M8523-600-0A0  INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. SUVEVEY) ISEINPE 1
17 M8502-630-0A0  TEMPERATURE SENSOR CORD ASM. Vb bvi-a-p 73 1
18 M8505-630-0A0  FEED HOME POSITION CORD ASM. A2y vFva-y 73 1

19 M8506-630-0A0  STARTING CORD ASM. ¥ va-p I3 1

20 M8507-630-0A0  PRESSER SENSOR CORD ASM. rrevia-1r o3 1

21 M8504-630-0A0  TRANSMISSION POWER CORD ASM. FO9F VT Va-p I3 1

22 01 M8514-630-0A0  BR RELAY CORD BRFa%¥12-} 1

23 04 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUE -7k 100Vays3 1

24 02 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vays" vy va-p" 73 1

25 02 M9034-580-0A0  GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vayy-%3-p' 73 1

26 03 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FITYE-7 M3 1

NOTE (#&)

01....FOR MB-1800A,MB-1800C
02....FOR JAPAN

03....FOR JAPAN,EXPORT 3-PHASE
04....FOR JE,EXPORT 1-PHASE

-16 -

MB-1800A,MB-1800CHH

=N
7, i i 340
JE, #i i A0



9. TABLE COMPONENTS

Jll = B £R

-17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _ _______ DESCRIPTLON __________] |2 S S Qy .
1 146-07600 TABLE F-7" N 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION Y7y Y 1
3 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T%Y7(73) (n
4 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT VVES bR (1)
5 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT UVERZUp RN BT W) (1)
6 111-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT YFI9FYT G 3% (N
7 111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT JFIYFYI Y vA Y (1
8 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 1 YfaY n
9 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y8 I#ay (1)

10 111-58607 RUBBER CAP VAN LTV (4)

I1 170-07402 NUT 44h7FV (2)
12 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (o724 S (4)
13 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MR H 3 12.5%21.5X3 (4)
14 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM., WITH CAP ¥rY7° Y% F3-293Y 73 (4)
15 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 nyyrIvh (1)
16 [11-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE ETASLL (2)
17 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ h° RYFUYHIE WD (12)
18 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FavtI1A (1
19 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 (n

20 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VR AL (2)

21 D8113-565-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73{% 77 Yya (2)

22 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT INES A (1

23 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7344 wyh (n

24 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyh7Ive M8 132 (2)

25 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 0 R%0vE ) (2)

26 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥+ RYX0VRE Wb (2)

27 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

28 SK-3483201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 YVE72y" D=4.8 L=32 4

29 111-55108 DRAWER bRy 1

30 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LRA Y B 2

31 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 INETRY D=3.1 L=16 6

32 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER X YZRIN - 1

33 01 MAO-720020A0 CONNECTING ROD ASM. VYEYE Y vy 73 1

34 01 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM. 1A 2 W3 1

35 01 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 INEIRY" D=4.8 L=20 2

36 01 GPK-510010C0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. RFIYYVAT A X NA(IFE J3 1

37 01 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. N B WIAYF I3 1

38 01 M9013-590-0A0  PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PK57 AVHVH-7" MI3 1

NOTE (7E7d)

01....OPTION PARTS

—18 -

170 yav s



10. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

B B AR

)

| ‘\/\\/\]l
(/ NV

Hﬂ

I———

4

53
49

-19 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________1 LS A S S Qty_ _
1 MTQ-700B1602 NEEDLE TQX7 #16-2 TQX7#16-2 1
2 01  D9118-555-B00 PLASTIC COVER A AR & 1
3 B1421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD ME BN - 1
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y JRYN I 1
5 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. ¥ A9ry 503 1
6 T78-48508 BUTTON TRAY BASE > ZTF I A I
7 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) Va-7 f An H (2 4) 1
8 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) ya-7 # an + (7.1X8.1) 1
9 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL ayhrk - Anc (¥3-) 1

10 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY vy AN ¥ 1
T 729-33008 SCREW DRTVER, LARGE INEZONEIE D) 1
12 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE M 34N -(F29) 1
13 B2414-373-000 GAUGE M AR 4FTIE - 1
14 B8103-980-000 CHAIN 7¥Y 1
15 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sy &yt 2
16 SK-34T12001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4, T L=20 INTIITE X pA
17 $S8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=11.8 nyhrk Wb 15/64-28 1
18 B3115-372-0A0 SAFETY PLATE ASM. TvE V7 V-1 Y) 1
19 B3122-372-000 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE e 7 V- NIRRT A (1
20 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 Z7° Vv ety 2X6 (1)
71 EITZ0-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 7%y 7 V-F [@))
22 $S5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 37 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
23 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 t5% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
24 SD-0600401-SD HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 4 & v3y D=6 H=4 (1)
25 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING ¥5 0 % (1)
76 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 t5F 7 7 6.5XI3X0.8 (@)
27 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ve Y 70 b-b Y4 (1
28 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrivh 11/64-40 (n
29 SM-9065513-SF SCREW M6X55 oyhrE Wb M6 L=55 3
30 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (S0 3
31 WP-0612056-SE WASHER ©. IX18.5X2 ¥ F § 6.1XI8.5X2 3
32 WS-0610002-KR SPRING WASHER, M6 M3y Fx6.1X12,2X1.5 3
33 NM-6060002-SE NUT M6 oyhrFIh M6 232 3
34 260-08359 THREAD STAND ASM. AMFYYF(I3) 1
35 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMFE 9(91) (1)
36 729-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER P T T I6Z)) 99
37 260-08300 THREAD STAND HOLDER PLATE SRt (n
38 260-08409 THREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A AMFANT VI (A) (1)
39 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MATE 9% 7 (1)
40 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFH UET T A (1)
3| 229-31000 SPOOL PIN FINEIZE ] QY]
42" 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION SASEVLb MV VEV] @)
43 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AMIFTVM A (1)
44 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 vo% ¥ % 17X30X2.6 (2)
45 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 YAy M16X1.5 132 (3)
15 J60-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASH. NG5 A(49% v39)J (@)
47 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14" FAT I3 M5 L=14 (2)
48 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyhr3vh Ms (2)
49 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyhrFyh M5 ()
50 SM-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L=10 ayhrE W M6 L=10 (1)
51 SN-9050813-SE SCREW NGXU.8 L=8 TyH7% Wk W5X0.8 L=8 @)
52 WP-0520656- SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v3% 5 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (1)
53 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 b 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (1)
54 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 MY b # 5.2X8.2X1 (1)
55 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (1)
56 02 I37-71456 HFAD SUPPORT ROD CONNEC. V97 FILR U 793 9 I
57 G5405-161-A00 FRAME SUPPORT BAR b7 $YI - (D
58 137-71704 RUBBER CAP M7 I Ry (1)
59 B3317-704-000 NUT IMFE - PAP (2)
60 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 vo¥ b % 17X30X2.6 (2)
51 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER EF 5 7 16,.4%X26.6X3.2 @)
62 02  B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sk 4wty 1
63 02  M8520-630-0A0 MB-1800A CONNECTOR MB1800AY¥A" Y2372 1
64 03 141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. B AVIAYE 93 1
65 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR ¥ AR Y (1
66 T41-46807 TNSTALLTNG BASE TV INIITAE (@)
67 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L3 b % 3.7X8X0.3 (1
68 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 €53y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)
69 $S-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 oyayE Wb 9/64-40 L=8 (1)
70 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 v3¥ b % 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
NOTE (#32) 01....FOR EXPORT #H

02....FOR MB-1800A,MB-1800C
03....FOR MB-1800,MB-1800B

- 920 —

MB-1800A,MB-1800CH
MB-1800,MB-1800BH



11.WIPER COMPONENTS (MB~—1800A,MB—1800B,MB - 1800C,0PTION)

71 73— E84%(MB—1800A,MB—1800B,MB—1800C,# 7% 3 V)

,_——____—___—’“'—_—____"‘_'—__“_—__\_‘—"""'—"—_\

-921 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________. |2 T Qty _ _
1 01 M8512-630-0A0 WIPER DIVICE 74N YYF 1
2 02 M8515-630-0A0 WIPER COMPL, VL v ] (n
3 M8517-630-0A0 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. VRIS PRI E (1)
4 MAZ-08801000 WIPER MAGNET 74N X7 Fyb (1)
5 D2118-555-B00-A PLUNGER 705y Y- (1)
6 MAT-80113T00 SPRING A9 M R (1
7 MAT-80115T00 WASHER 75y Y- AMIN - ¥ (n
8 HW-5F18S12-28  TWO-CORE CORD ¥v7 44%3-p 0.18X19X2 (0.9)
9 NM-6043212-SA  NUT M4X0.7 oYHIFYh M4X0.7 2y2 (2)

10 RE-0901110-KO  SNAP RING 9 Ej ApAY 9 (1)
11 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 N %F b % N4 ¢}
12 MAZ-08802000 INSTALLING BASE AN X7 b PR A (D
13 MAZ-08803000 INSTALLING BASE COVER AN XY Fyb BIRR L v - (1)
14 MAZ-025060A0 WIPER UNIT ASM. 4N - 22Yh (n
15 MAZ-02506000 WIPER JAN - (1)
16 MAZ-02507000-A WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING AN - LR9IN % (1)
17 $S-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 M3A2Y* 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)
18 MAZ-02504000 WIPER LINK V2 M (1
19 MAZ-02505000 WIPER BASE VEEE N W | (D

20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyarFYh 11/64-40 (2)

21 SD-0460571-CP  HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 ¥ v3y D=4.6 H=5.7 (M

22 $D-0550211-SP  HINGE SCREW & viy D=5.5 H=2.1 (n

23 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v3%y 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)

24 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 MEF 3 5.2X8.2X1 (1N

25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X%8.4X0.8 v5% b % 4.8%8.4X0.8 (1)

26 D2107-5565-B00  WIPER LINK SHAFT, A YAN - VYT T A (1)

27 RE-0250000-K0  E-RING 2.5 Ef' 4MAY 2.5 (2)

28 SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 FA* 23y M4X0.7 L=6 (4)

29 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 I3y 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (3)

30 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 % o % 4.8%X8.4X0.8 (4)

31 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa' 3y 3/16-28 L=6 @Y

32 M8516-630-0A0  THREAD TENSION LEVER COMPL. A EUM Iy (n

33 M8518-630-0A0  THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASM. NS EVATPATE WA (1)
34 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FARY" M5X0.8 L=6 (2)
35 M2011-630-0A0  THREAD TENSION LEVER ASM. {hFaveIbn -73 (1)
36 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 A7 M4 2)
37 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 wIeIEy 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
38 M2010-630-000  SOLENOID FITTING PLATE AMFavEIYL AN MI9r14 (n
39 M8519-630-0A0  RELAY CORD ASM, AT EVASSFULE N B N (1)

NOTE (&)

01....0PTION PARTS, MB-1800B
02....FOR MB-1800A,MB-1800C

-922 —

MB-1800B,%7° ¥avi &
MB-1800A,MB-1800CH



12.BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR MB-1800A)

KA VD F AFR (MB-1800AH)

48

—-93 —



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTILON _ _________| | S S S Qty_ .
1 146-11552 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL. VAV b} 1
2 01 146-11651 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL. B A% AYAVINIYYFSYT Y 1
3 146-11404 LIFTING ROD YYIVIFLETY 797 (BR3AY) (1)
4 B2549-372-R00-A SCREW B AVEIELN - PARY (1)
5 SD-0500404-SP  HINGE SCREW 2Ry (1)
6 SS-7091480-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 w33y 9/64-40 L=13.5 (N
7 MAZ-088270A0 CLAMP PELEASE LINK ASM. 257 WY 2V (I3) (1)
8 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING B3 ENIN G (n
9 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK YV VAV (2)

10 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 oyHhrIyN 1/8-44 (2)
11 GBR-01601000-A CLAMP RELEASE LEVER VEPTAb EPAE R TN (n
12 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nyhrIYh 9/64-40 (n
13 B2548-372-R00-A OPEN LEVER IVITILIRLN - (1)
14 $S-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyhrk bh 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
15 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 e7¥% 7 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
16 SD-0550303-SP HINGE SCREW 2Ry (1)
17 B2547-372-000  JAW LEVER HOLDER Ay INIFY MIIIA A (1)
18 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IWLI3y° 15/64-28 L=9 (2)
19 MAZ-08821000 BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM BASE YIIYHF NIITER A (1)

20 MAZ-088220B0-A BUTTN CLAMP (LEFT) FAYINITY(ea D)3 (1)

21 01 MAZ-088220BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) AR RVarINIyY (kA )7 (1)

22 01 MAZ-088220AA-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. & 4F AvaryeIyy (e 0y (1)

23 MAZ-088220A0-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. B AVINITY(LA D)3 (1)

24 182-16457 PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. TYRIE AYYNITYCA IYavss - (1)

25 MAZ-08822000-A BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ¥ AvIYIFY (e ) (1)

26 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN INITY ARN R B AN Y (2)

27 01 MAZ-0882200A-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) 2 4F AyanyeIry(ea V) (1)

28 $S-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IWLIFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

29 MAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT _ FAVINIME 0 R () (1)

30 01 MAZ-088230BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT(RIGHT) 24K AvanyvIyy (3% )J3 (1)

31 MAZ-088230B0-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. »AVINITY (¥ )3 N

32 MAZ-088230A0-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. B AYITITY(I¥F )3 (N

33 01 MAZ-088230AA-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. B AR AYanyvIyYy (3% )3 (N

34 182-16655 PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. TYEIR RYIVITYI¥ Yavss (H

35 01 MAZ-0882300A-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) B4R AvayyNIyy (3% ) (1

36 MAZ-08823000-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) FAVYNITY (3% ) (D

37 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YYITY AN F B Ah e Y (2)

38 SS-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IWeTEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

39 MAZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGHT FAVINIME N (%) (1)

40 B2553-372-000  NUT FAY AN TY MAEY B (1)

41 GBR-01602000 SLIDE BRACKET S ZASVLEE. (1)

42 $S-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 nyhrE b 9/64-40 L=10 (2)

43 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY bI%L Y (2)

44 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 4 v2y D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)

45 MAZ-16522000 BUTTON GUIDE FOOT B AVE AN 7Y (1)

46 01 D2529-373-C00-A FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON RIAFIIRLR(R A% AY) (1)

47 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING FAY INITY N R (1)

48 B3130-373-N00  FINGER GUARD e H -h 1

NOTE (¥E&2)

01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
(LARGE BUTTON)

-9 —

ReAECE S (RARZ V)



13.ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-1800 (1)

MB-18007 & v F A MR (1)

(3)14618052

3} .
<
|\ o2
~ L\
™ 4 nbM
2N }-4 10
0 w h\\ ™™
SR QL ]

(1)z035

[=) Sy 0 ©
<+ < [Te] =}
] <+ @
< _5 o
<« \5 ~N
L v 9 || <
|||||||||| S
g —— PR
K
9 M e
T} 1@u\
Vel
[+2]
™~
— ® o
© -
<+
-—
~~
Y. B D R N U ——
S

- 95—



REF.NO = _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _ _________/. LS S Qty _ .
1 B2440-373-0A0 WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTON CLAMP AS IR 4123974 TAYFAVD 73 1
2 B2440-373-000 FEED PLATE IR NI A (n
3 B2441-372-000 WRAPPED GUIDE, LARGE 3% 3- 4 (20 1) (N
4 B2442-372-0A0 WRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE) ASM. IvE W f2- 43 (n
5 B2442-372-000 WRAPPED GUIDE, MIDDLE 3% 3- 33 (F2-) (n -
6 B2448-372-000 SPRING IMFIn % (2)
7 $S-9110513-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 uyBrE Ah 11/64-40 L=4.5 (n
8 $S-9110513-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 uyhrE A 11/64-40 L=4.5 (D
9 B4416-373-0A0 MOVING KNIFE PUSH-BACK SPRING [P Y EINS 2N SN )

10 B4416-373-000 SPRING GUIDE SHAFT N RYTE - (n
11 D9317-762-T00 GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING JYRETYHY I N % ()
12 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 3% b3 7.5X19X1.5 (2)
13 B4420-373-000 CUSHION DAc VA NEY (1)
14 146-17955 SNAP CLAMP COMPL. ZFy7° YravyIIYIFIYT v 1

15 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING AV INITY M R (1)
16 B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLANP HOLDER INIVIFIIITR £ M
17 146-02502 LIFTING ROD YYIVYFLRTY 797 (n
18 SD-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 ¥ v3y' D=5.5 H=1.8 (1)
19 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A EIEUN - ARV A (1)
20 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YYITY LIEUN - (1)
21 S5-9621413-3P SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 mho% Wb 3/16-32 L=13.5 2)
22 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5¥ 4 3 5X10.5X1 (2)
23 SD-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 2 vy D=5.5 H=3 (N
24 B2547-372-000 JAW LEVER HOLDER AV INITY MR A (n
25 B2555-372-B00 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP JAW LEVER, AFY7 K AVINITY LAY (1)
26 B2557-372-B00 CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT VT F RYINITY I¥ (n
27 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY LIRL Y (2)
28 B2552-372-B00 CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT YT KAV AV TY (1
29 B2553-372-000 NUT FAY AN TY MARY B (1)
30 B2529-373-B00-A  FEED PLATE MEDIUM SIZE BUTTON AFy7° WA LYALA (1)
31 SS-7150940-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YWeI%y 15/64-28 L=9 ey
32 $5-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 53y 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
33 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 4 v3y D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
34 146-18052 METAL BUTTON CLAMP COMPL, FVE AVAYYNIVIFIIT Y 1

35 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7% b 3 5X10.5X1 (2)
36 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YAL52y” 15/64-28 L=9 @))
37 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IML7%y" 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
38 $S-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 uyhrE vh 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
39 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAzy" 3/16-28 L=T7 (1)
40 B2411-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STUD ¥ AVHIT b - (1)
41 B2412-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK ¥ AV 5%y M
42 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IWbI2y 11/64-40 L= 5 (N
43 B2405-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER NoE AV APTR - (D
44 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWLIRY 11/64-40 L=T7 (1
45 B2406-372-000 SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP No-WE AV A3 (D
46 S5-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 TWE53y 11/64-40 L=4.8 @)
47 B2402-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHA N -VE AT BTy ) (D
48 B2542-372-00C BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER VAR S ANPLY ()
49 B2401-372-00B SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET N - E RYIYYNITYRIIIA A (D
50 €S-072081A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 W=8 Z7AMF D=T.24 W=8 /3 (1)
51 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 F*%y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 ¢))
52 B2404-372-000 SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT B AVEYT TV I N % (D
53 146-02502 LIFTING ROD YNIVIFLXTI 7Y (n
54 SS-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k539" 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
55 B2422-372-000 METAL SHANK BUTTON GUARD FUF AvE- INI TR N G (1)
56 B2421-372-000 METAL SHANK BUITTON ADAPTER UK Ava- IRy )
57 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.,3 v532y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)
58 B2423-373-000 METAL BUTTON WORK SUPPORT PLAT FUE Ay 3- FIAYIVALA (n
59 B2470-373-000 BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE IVRF AV3- R)AFIIALAA 4 (D
60 55-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyhyk b 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
61 WP-0501016-3D WASHER 5X10.5X1 5% 7 3 5X10.5X1 €]
62 MAZ-039010A0 REINFORCING-STAY BUTTON ATCHMT FAZH AvAY RAIAYIIA(R I3 1

63 MAT-60905Z00-A  HOLDER (B) Fh5% 4y ¥4 - B (D
64 $S-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 v33y° 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)
65 MAT-60903Z00-A  GUIDE (B) FHH RV kWY -TVH{ B (1)
66 MAT-60902Z00 GUIDE (A) Z009 FI5¥F &Y #WR 7v31 A (0
67 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 v33y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (4)
68 MAZ-00906000 PRESSER SPRING Fh% Ay TN % (D
69 MAT-60904Z00-A HOLDER (A) FH7E AV BV - A (0
70 MAZ-03901000 FEED PLATE FA7E Av3y A4 (D

— 96 ~



14. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-1800 (2)

MB-18007 & w F X > MR (2)

(5)14617757

(6)14617856

—97 -



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________| [ SIS S S oty _
1 146-17757 BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. IVFE AVAYINIYYFIIT Y 1
2 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v3%xYy" 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
3 146-02502 LIFTING ROD INIVIFLXTY 797 (1
4 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREW YVIY-F LX757YY L MARY (1)
5 B2542-372-L0A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L INIVYFIMIVFA L (L) (1)
6 SS-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 The33y' 11/64-40 1=6.5 (1)
7 B2401-372-LOA-A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER L VASYMAN VL WP (1)
8 $S-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 uyhrE b 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
9 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 bI¥% H° % 5X10.5X1 (2)

10 B2402-372-L00  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE N -E AVAYT 35V ) L (1)
11 B2404-372-L00 SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT B AVEYT MYy % L (D
12 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING L N -hE AYavzIANIYI L (2)
13 $S-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 L33y 9/64-40 L=6.1 (2)
14 B2405-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER No=NE AV Ak - L (1)
15 B2429-372-L00  SET SCREW N =R Ry AR - LMY (1)
16 B2406-372-L00-A SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP L N =& AVHYIL (N
17 B2433-372-L00  SET SCREW T AVAYT b3%2° v L MARY (N
18 B2419-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER N-E Ay INITY L (1
19 B2408-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD N -LE AV INIYY £AV 3 L (1)

20 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK ¥ AVAYI b5k v L (1)

21 B2411-372-1.00° BUTTON CLAMP STUD & AVAYL b 5¥F - L (n

22 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ARy 3/16-28 L=T (D

23 B2409-373-LA0  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASM. L FIA¥T A48 4 L I3 (1

24 B2434-372-L00  SET SCREW RIAPT A48 L MARY (1

25 B2409-373-L00 = BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) IRV YRLRR 4 IYEF Ava- (1)

76 B2410-372-L0OA WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) FIAFT Y844 L (33-) (1

27 B2410-372-LOB  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) XYL YA L (F2-) (N

28 B2410-372-L0C  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) FIRYE B4R L (& 1) (1)

29 B2544-372-L00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR L AHT7YVarfaveyd vL 1

30 B2435-372-L00-A NUT L AHI7YVarFavey L 2

31 146-17856 SHANK BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. N -NE AVAVIYIVYFIIT Y 1

32 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 M2y 3/16-28 L=7 (1)

33 B2433-372-L00  SET SCREW T AVAYT v5%2° v L MY (D

34 B2411-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP STUD B AVAYL b5%F - L (D

35 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 wheI2y 9/64-40 L=6.1 (2)

36 B2405-372-L00 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER N -VERY A¥IF - L (1)

37 B2429-372-L00  SET SCREW p-E A YTk - Lo MARY (1)

38 B2406-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP (B) N -LE 4VAHT B (D

39 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L2y 11/64-40 L=T (H

40 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v73y" 11/64-40 L=11 (1)

41 146-02502 LIFTING ROD INIVOFLRTH Tv) (N

42 B2542-372-LOA  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L YIIYUFNIVIA (L) (D

43 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREW YVIY-F bXT7I7Y7 L MARY (1)

44 B2401-372-L0A-A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER L YYIFYMIVIA 4L (1)

45 $S-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 avhrk b 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

46 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 5% &' % 5X10.5X1 (%)

47 B2402-372-L00  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE N -LE AR B4FYY 7 L (1

48 B2404-372-L00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT ¥ AVE¥T 45Yn 3 L (1

49 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING L IS VELY S Y AN NUAB R (2)

50 B2419-372-C00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER N =Nk &Y INI7Y C (1)

51 B2408-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD N -VE AV IRITY fAN T B (n

52 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK B AVAYLI v9¥1 v L (1)

53 B2409-373-BA0  FEED PLATE ASM. N -E AVRIAVEYALBR 4 72 (1)

54 B2409-373-L00  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) RIAHT YA 4 TY%E Ava- (1)

55 B2410-372-B0O0  BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT PLATE 6MM N -VE Y RAHT VA4 B (1)

56 B2434-372-1L00 SET SCREW FIA¥E JA48 L bARY (D

57 B2544-372-L00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR L AHI7YVarFavtyk oL 1

58 B2435-372-L00-A NUT L A¥I7YVarfavty Iy hL 2

- 928 —



15. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB~-1800 (3)

MB-18007 & F X > bR (3)

| AR
N Zi \ e AN

b>600000000,. 21

_
_
_
_
|
|
I
v \! _ M
WA
\ W =)
_ _ _ \ N | N
\Y ~ —_
- 72 79mlE
™ ) ) S ' D
< _ </ 1|Z
© ] ! |
- (3] (=] _
o _
7T e 2
o L—————— -1 2 I _
o i | _
~ e | ng) ” |
mw | L _ .. 1 _
- - _
~Z~
s23
||||||||||| -
r | - -
_ [4\3 _ m o
28w
_ _ YT
| _ =25
) CED
| N _
< <
_ .Mu | oni
| ) _ BEE
| 2 _ o
| _ St
| _ oo
PR
_ _ e ey
ooo
T
w
P -
A N To}
._a A i -
P ©
- v L -
< o ©
o Vi | L3
N Y \ -—
~ ,_ ~~
™~ $s:h ®
St 4 S

-99 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ___ _____ . DESCRIPTION _ _________. S S G, Qty_ _
1 MAZ-041010A0 WRAPPED AROUND BUTTON CLAMP AS 9% F AVTAYFAVL 1
2 MAZ-04101000 ADJUSTING BASE F3-LI8 4 (n
3 MAZ-04102000 GUIDE BAR IVRTYH F Y (1)
4 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 &2 v3y D=6.35 H=3 (1)
5 MAZ-04103000 GUIDE BAR (SHANK BUTTON WIDTH) XT¥IN FVHE Y (n
6 SS-5080710-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 6.5 F523%Y 1/8-44 1=6.5 (M
7 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A LIEUN - MARY A (D
8 146-18151 LABEL SEWER ATTACHMENT COMPL. TN NIFTRYFAVIIY T Y 1
9 MAT-64401ZA0 CLAMP ASM. FOR LABEL IN Y% IFVT I3 (1)

10 MAZ-04404000-A FEED PLATE FaTYraYy Ay rvi4a (1)
11 MAT-61401Z00 CLAMP FOR LABEL INNIX ISV (1)
12 MAT-61402Z00 SPRING I5VT° N F (1)
13 $S-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 N2%y 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)
14 MAT-61403Z00 STOPPER AMINS - (n
15 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IheF3y 15/64-28 L=9 (1
16 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YIt5%y 15/64-28 L=9 [@))
17 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER INIVIFNIIIA A (1
18 SS-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 nyhsk Wb 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
19 146-02502 LIFTING ROD IVIVVFLRTY TyY (1)

20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k3% & % 5X10.5X1 (2)

21 MAZ-046010A0 FEED PLATE ASM. FYXRIYTLR(I]) 1

22 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IWeTFY 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)

23 MAZ-04601000 PAJAMAS FITTING PLATE VS EAN ML EC (1)

24 MAT-61603Z00 CLOTH PLATE 3% B AVR) 94R (1)

25 MAT-61602Z00 PLATE 2% F A9y (4 (1)

26 * [41-34050 BUTTON ATTCHMENT ASM, AVER RV TRYFAVIIR I

27 141-34159 BUTTON ATTCHMENT FVRE AV TRYFAYD (1)

28 $S-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 nYhyE Wb 9/64-40 L=8 (1)

29 MAT-03509000 SPRING b YARAFIN % (1)

30 141-34100 ADJUSTING BASE SEVAANE M (1)

31 B2446-372-000 GUIDE PIN X5- JIH AN Y @)

32 $S-3090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 VY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (n

33 141-34308 THREAD GUIDE BAR A AVEND ANTYHE UA (1)

34 SS-6120620-TP  SCREW vy 3 (1)

35 141-34209 NEEDLE HOLDER BASE NYSA 4 (1)

36 B2446-372-000 GUIDE PIN 39%3- IIT AN bV (D

37 MAT-61104Z00 SCREW 39%3- LFFUN - AR VEY (1)

38 WZ-0620550-KP  WASHER $50° 3% 0 % 6.2X12.5%X0.5  (9)

39 293-44702 INSTRUCTION MANUAL Z099 MTYB{ LAY 2099 (1)

-30 -



16. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-1800 (4)
MB-18007 & v F A ¥ MNEER (4)

(11)14617559

(13)14617658

LARGE BUTTON CLAMP COMPL.
FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. (LEFT & L
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5

BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN

FEF A VEVVARVLF S b
RIFYLYALR(R 1K BV )

&R Ay YRETY bR Y 23
YALTRY' 9/64-40 L=3.5
INITY AIN R H ARy

WORK CLANP FOOT ASN. (LEFTY
BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFT
BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5

BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN

A% A7 3- N77 ()

SRR AV N BYREAN R e Y

B AR AVINITY I 23
LT3Ry 9/64-40 L=3.5
INITY AAN X AN Y

BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT
FEED PLATE , SMALLBUTTON
SHANK BUTTON CLAMP COMPL.
WASHER 5X10.5X1

TR Fy 3- 99377 (3%7)
LR C VA VoA CU I
FIAYTIIAR( L2908 5Y)
IRt VEVI AR Lrs bk i)
3% 7 % 5X10,5X1

R T
SIS ZED

WASHER  5XT0.5XT
BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7
BUTTON CLAMP STUD

€3¥ 7 3 5XI0.5X1
INIYYFRIIIA A
YALF3y" 15/64-28 L=9
M3y 3/16-28 L=1

B AVt ik -

BLOCK
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5
BUTTON CLAMP LEVER
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP

RSN

W33y 11/64-40 L= 5
N -NE A AR -
LIy 11/64-40 L=7
A -V Ay AL

SCREW T1764-40 L= 4.8

BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHA
SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5

SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 W=8

whE7%7 11/764-40 L=4.3
N =NE BVRIE WTYY )
RN Wb 3/16-32 L=13.5
N =R BV3YINITINIYIE A
AFRRYY D=7,24 W=8 73

SCREW 11764-40 L= 3.5

SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT
LIFTING ROD

SCREW 11/64-40 L=11

SHANK BUTTON GUARD

TR 11764-40 L=3.5
FAAEL MUy N R
INIVIFLETY 797
€333 11/64-40 L=11
N -RE Y INI7YIR AR
L=9

SCREW 15/64-28 L=0

SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER (B)
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3

BUTTON CLAMP WORK SUPPORT PLAT
BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE

W7y 15/64-28
NS AC R ]
v3%y 11/64-40 L=4,3

N -NE B R YRR
¥4 Av3- /Ay 4

REF, NO NOTE PART NO.
1 146-17559
2 D2529-373-C00-A
3 D2555-372-CA0
4 $5-7090410-SP
5 B2559-372-000
[ D2555-372-C00
7 D2556-372-C00
8 D2557-372-CA0
9 $5-7090410-8P
10 B2559-372-000
T D2557-372-C00 BUTT
12 D2558-372-C00
13 D2529-373-B00-A
14 146-17658
15 WP-0501016-SD
T6 WP-0501016-3D
17 B2542-372-00C
18 $5-7150940-SP
19 §5-8120740-8P
20 B2411-372-000
7T BUIATZ-ITZ-000
22 $§-7110540-SP
23 B2405-372-000
24 §5-7110710-SP
25 B2406-372-000
76 SS-7TT0570-SP
27 B2402-372-000
28 $5-9621413-8P
29 B2401-372-00B
30 CS-072081A-SP
3T SS-81T0410-TP
32 B2404-372-000
33 146-02502
34 $5-6111140-SP
35 B2408-372-000
38 SS-7150040-3P
37 B2419-372-B00
38 $5-6110480-SP
39 B2410-372-000
40 B2470-373-000
T SSUT2Z0YTU=TP
42 B2419-372-400

SCREW 3/16-28 L=9
SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER (A)

-31-

OTRTE WE3716-28 L=0
A -RE By INITY A

(YT MLANENLENE NG WS SN e Gyby® /SySyEuEye /A E/S dy@ySyie® riulebyby

B T N e o T T D T Lo
fot i tee2eriis PSS NI NSNS NPNDINSASRS R [



17.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
LEERFHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

LEEMY, H4Rev . No  MECBR(EEL,
BaOEREFGVEEORAE, HIRSN- 2T, JHATRET,
29341807

No.1288-[02]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENBA/D:0Obsoleted partsHRBRSE/E:ErratumilE

Rev .|PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.iPagelRef, Parts No. B
* [No. B INo. & & * |No. E No. & &

A 02 30 26 1141-34050

-39 —



NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO- PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
fh H__NO ks H N T4 H__N TG H N
BP-6000000-00 8 43 | B2412-372-100 28 20 B25660-372-000 4 16 GBR-01606000 24 8
B1111-232-000 8 30 | B2412-372-L00 28 52 B2560-372-000 24 43 GBR-01607000 24 9
B1126-111-000 8 8 | B2412-372-000 26 41 B2560-372-000 26 27 GPK-510010C0 18 36
B1136-850-000 2 58 | B2412-372-000 31 21 B2561-372-000 4 17 GPK-570010B0 18 37
B1211-980-000 14 4 | B2413-373-N0O0 12 29 B2561-372-000 24 47 G5405-161-A00 20 57

B1220-771-000 14 5 | B2414-373-000 20 13 B2561-372-000 26 15
B1228-372-000 6 7 | B2419-372-A00 31 42 B2714-761-000 12 16 HD-0005700-0A 2 75
B1230-372-0A0 6 9 | B2419-372-B00 31 37 B2717-377-000 10 26 HD-0005700-0A 10 17
B1232-372-000 6 34 | B2419-372-C00 28 50 B3010-141-H00 14 44 HD-0005700-00 12 19
B1233-372-000 6 29 | B2419-372-L00 28 18 B3108-372-000 2 48 HW-5F18S12-28 22 8
B1234-372-A00 6 5 | B2421-372-000 26 656 B3109-377-0A0 2 53 HX-0009800-00 16 14
B1235-373-000 6 3 | B2422-372-000 26 655 B3112-372-000 14 27 HX-0015000-0F 2 81
B1236-373-000 6 2 | B2423-373-000 26 58 B3113-372-000 14 26 HX-0023700-0A 2 74
B1237-373-000 6 1 B2426-372-L00-A 28 12 B3115-372-0A0 20 18 HX-0029200-0A 2 82
B1239-372-000 6 26 | B2426-372-L00-A 28 49 B3116-125-000 8 19 HX-0033900-0E 16 12
B1241-373-0B0 12 39 | B2429-372-L0O0 28 15 B3116-125-000 8§ 29 HX-0063500-00 16 15
B1241-373-000 12 40 | B2429-372-L00 28 37 B3120-125-000 8 20
B1242-373-000 6 11 B2431-372-L00 28 4 B3120-125-000 8 28 J1066-000-00D 20 10
B1406-373-NOA 14 30 | B2431-372-L00 28 43 B3120-372-000 20 21

-B1406-373-NOB 14 31 B2433-372-L00 28 17 B3121-372-000 20 27 MA0-25026000 2 70
B1406-373-N00 14 29 | B2433-372-L00 28 33 B3122-372-000 20 19 MAO-720020A0 18 33
B1421-372-000 20 3 | B2434-372-1L00 28 24 B3125-1565-000 20 25 MAT-03509000 30 29
B1432-761-000 12 24 | B2434-372-L00 28 56 B3129-012-A00 8 18 MAT-60902Z00 26 66
B1453-761-000 12 23 | B2435-372-L00-A 28 30 B3130-372-000-B 4 25 MAT-60903200-A 26 65
B1513-210-D00 12 12 | B2435-372-L00-A 28 58 B3130-373-N00 24 48 MAT-60904Z00-A 26 69
B1515-210-D00 12 14 | B2440-373-0A0 26 1 B3132-012-000 8 17 MAT-60905200-A 26 63
B1616-210-000 8 3 | B2440-373-000 26 2 B3132-012-000 8 26 MAT-61104Z00 30 37
B1903-552-000 10 5 | B2441-372-000 26 3 B3317-704-000 20 59 MAT-61401Z00 30 11
B1905-541-A00 10 7 | B2442-372-0A0 26 4 B3406-581-000 2 65 MAT-61402Z00 30 12
B1905-541-BO0 10 8 | B2442-372-000 26 5 B4004-210-D00 2 59 MAT-61403Z00 30 14
B1905-541-C00 10 9 | B2446-372-000 30 3l B4416-373-0A0 26 9 MAT-61602Z00 30 25
B1905-541-D00 10 10 | B2446-372-000 30 36 B4416-373-000 26 10 MAT-61603Z00 30 24
B2016-372-000 8 14 | B2448-372-000 26 6 B4417-372-000 12 2 MAT-64401ZA0 30 9
B2016-372-000 8 23 | B2470-373-000 26 59 B4420-373-000 26 13 MAT-80110L00 14 19
B2019-372-000 8 15 | B2470-373-000 31 40 B8103-980-000 20 14 MAT-80113T00 22 6
B2019-372-000 8§ 24 | B2524-372-000 10 21 B8108-555-0A0 18 14 MAT-80115T00 227
B2021-372-000 8 27 | B2526-372-000 10 22 B8133-019-000 20 15 MAZ-00906000 26 68
B2401-372-L0A-A 28 7 | B2529-373-B00-A 26 30 B8133-019-000 20 62 MAZ-02504000 22 18
B2401-372-LOA-A 28 44 | B2529-373-000 10 25 B9112-012-000 20 7 MAZ-02505000 22 19
B2401-372-00B 26 49 | B2540-372-000 4 1 B9140-372-000 20 9 MAZ-025060A0 22 14
B2401-372-00B 31 29 | B2541-372-000 4 2 B9143-372-000 20 8 MAZ-02506000 22 15
B2402-372-L00 28 10 | B2542-372-LOA 28 5 MAZ-02507000-A 22 16
B2402-372-L00 28 47 | B2642-372-L0A 28 42 CM-2001000-01 2 47 MAZ-039010A0 26 62
B2402-372-000 26 47 | B2542-372-00A 4 7 CM-3001000-01 2 40 MAZ-03901000 26 70
B2402-372-000 31 27 | B2542-372-00A 26 16 CM-3002000-B1 2 44 MAZ-041010A0 30 1
B2404-372-L00 28 11 B2542-372-00A 30 17 CM-3002000-01 2 45 MAZ-04101000 30 2
B2404-372-L00 28 48 | B2542-372-00C 26 48 CM-3002001-A1 2 43 MAZ-04102000 30 3
B2404-372-000 26 52 | B2542-372-00C 31 17 CM-3002001-01 2 42 MAZ-04103000 30 5
B2404-372-000 31 32 | B2544-372-L00-A 28 29 | CM-5002000-01 2 46 MAZ-04404000-A 30 10
B2405-372-L00 28 14 | B2544-372-L00-A 28 57 CS-072081A-SP 26 50 MAZ-046010A0 30 21
B2405-372-L00 28 36 | B2544-372-000 4 3 CS-072081A-SP 31 30 MAZ-04601000 30 23
B2405-372-000 26 43 | B2545-372-000 4 4 CS-0790721-TH 6 27 MAZ-08801000 22 4
B2405-372-000 31 23 | B2547-372-000 24 17 CS-1001011-SH 6 17 MAZ-08802000 22 12
B2406-372-B00 28 38 | B2547-372-000 26 24 CS-1201010-SH 2 63 MAZ-08803000 22 13
B2406-372-L00-A 28 16 | B2548-372-R00-A 24 13 MAZ-08821000 24 19
B2406-372-000 26 45 | B2548-372-000 4 10 D2107-555-B00 2226 MAZ-088220AA-A 24 22
B2406-372-000 31 25 | B2548-372-000 26 20 D2118-5565-B00-A 22 5 MAZ-088220A0-A 24 23
B2406-373-0A0 12 41 B2549-280-000 10 6 D2529-373-B00-A 10 28 MAZ-088220BA-A 24 21
B2408-372-B00 28 51 B2649-372-R00-A 24 4 D2529-373-B00-A 31 13 MAZ-088220B0-A 24 20
B2408-372-L00 28 19 | B2549-372-000 2 37 D2529-373-C00-A 24 46 MAZ-0882200A-A 24 27
B2408-372-000 31 35 | B2549-372-000 4 11 D2529-373-C00-A 31 2 MAZ-08822000-A 24 25
B2409-373-BA0 28 53 | B2549-372-000 26 19 D25b55-372-CAO 31 3 MAZ-088230AA-A 24 33
B2409-373-LA0 28 23 - | B2549-372-000 30 7 D2655-372-C00 31 6 MAZ-088230A0-A 24 32
B2409-373-L00 28 25 | B2552-372-B00 26 28 D2556-372-C00 31 7 MAZ-088230BA-A 24 30
B2409-373-L00 28 54 | B2552-372-000 4 12 D2557-372-CA0 31 8 MAZ-088230B0-A 24 31
B2410-280-000 2 64 | B2553-372-000 4 13 D2557-372-C00 31 11 MAZ-0882300A-A 24 35
B2410-372-B00 28 55 | B2653-372-000 24 40 D2558-372-C00 31 12 MAZ-08823000-A 24 36
B2410-372-L0OA 28 26 | B25563-372-000 26 29 D8113-555-B00 18 21 MAZ-088270A0 24 7
B2410-372-L0B 28 27 | B2555-372-B00 26 25 D8115-555-B00 18 22 MAZ-08828000 24 29
B2410-372-LOC 28 28 | B2555-372-0A0 4 14 D8204-555-D00 18 32 MAZ-08829000 24 39
B2410-372-000 31 39 | B2657-372-B00 26 26 D8232-555-B00 2 11 MAZ-16522000 24 45
B2410-373-000 12 42 | B2557-372-0A0 4 15 D9118-555-B00 20 2 MTQ-700B1600 14 22
B2411-372-L00 28 21 B2659-372-000 24 26 D9317-762-T00 26 11 MTQ-700B1602 20 1
B2411-372-L00 28 34 | B2569-372-000 24 37 M2003-630-000 16 4
B2411-372-000 26 40 | B2559-372-000 31 6 GBR-01601000-A 24 11 M2010-630-000 22 38
B2411-372-000 31 20 | B2559-372-000 31 10 GBR-01602000 24 41 M2011-630-0A0 22 35

- 33 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS o]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
EX H N X BN B BN X " N

M3001-630-000 16 5 SD-0550303-SP 24 16 SS-6151812-TP 14 39 SS-9110453-TP 14 33

M8502-630-0A0 16 17 SD-0600095-TH 12 43 SS-6660710-TP 2 2 SS-9110513-TP 26 7

M8504-630-0A0 16 21 SD-0600271-SP 2 7 SS-7080310-SP 12 44 SS-9110513-TP - 26 8

M8505-630-0A0 16 18 SD-0600322-SD 8 4 SS-7080510-TP 14 23 SS-9110620-TP 8 33

M8506-630-0A0 16 19 SD-0600401-SD 20 24 SS-7090410-SP 31 4 SS-9120623-TP 10 27

M8507-630-0A0 16 20 SD-0630272-SP 12 32 SS-7090410-SP 31 9 SS-9120643-TP 8 42

M8508-630-0A0 12 9 SD-0630301-SP 30 4 SS-7090520-TP 24 28 SS-9120643-TP 10 24

M8509-630-0B0 8 34 SD-0640241-SP 6 10 SS-7090520-TP 24 38 SS-9120910-TP 26 38

M8512-630-04A0 22 1 SD-0640391-TP 4 20 SS-7090610-SP 8 10 SS-9120910-TP 31 41

M8514-630-0A0 16 22 SD-0640391-TP 24 44 SS-7090620-TP 6 28 SS-9150910-SP 16 11

M8515-630-0A0 22 2 SD-0640391-TP 26 33 SS-7090620-TP 28 13 SS-9151210-TP 12 8

M8516-630-0A0 22 32 SD-0640451-TP 12 30 SS-7090620-TP 28 356 SS-9151210-TP 20 17

M8517-630-0A0 22 3 SD-0640641-SP 10 23 SS-7090850-SP 10 16 SS-9621413-SP 4 23

M8518-630-0A0 22 33 SD-0641003-SP 8 5 SS-7091480-SP 24 6 SS-9621413-SP 24 14

M8519-630-0A0 22 39 SD-0790433-TP 12 6 SS-7110340-SP 22 29 SS-9621413-SP 26 21

M8520-590-0A0 18 34 SD-0790641-SP 2 12 SS-7110350-SP 2 49 SS-9621413-SP 26 60

M8520-630-0A0 20 63 SD-0800681-SP 2 69 SS-7110410-SP 8 37 S8-9621413-SP 28 8

M8523-600-0A0 16 16 SD-0801021-TP 14 43 SS-7110410-SP 14 14 SS-9621413-SP 28 45

M8540-590-0A0 16 6 SK-3311601-SE 18 31 SS-7110510-SP 2 60 S5-9621413-SP 30 18

M8601-630-0A0 16 1 SK-3412001-SE 20 16 SS-7110510-SP 8 2 SS-9621413-SP 31 28

M8602-630-0A0 16 2 SK-3482001-SE 18 35 SS-7110510-SP 12 18 SS-9660720-SP 2 73

M8604-630-0A0 16 3 SK-3483201-SE 18 28 SS-7110510-SP 12 34

M8901-630-000 10 13 SL-4030591-SC 8 35 SS-7110540-SP 26 42 TA-1050504-R0O 2 19

M8903-630-000 14 15 SL-4030881-SC 16 8 SS-7110540-SP 31 22

M8903-630-000 14 17 SL-4031091-SC 2 T2 SS-7110570-SP 26 46 WP-0370316-SD 20 67

M8904-630-000 14 13 SL-4031091-SC 10 18 S8-7110570-SP 30 22 WP-0370316-SD 20 170

M3013-590-0A0 18 38 SL-4031091-SC 12 20 SS-7110570-SP 31 26 WP-0371026-SD 12 4

M9017-580-0A0 16 26 SL-4040681-SC 16 10 SS-7110710-SP 22 37 WP-0430800-SD 8 11

M9024-580-0A0 16 23 SL-9061291-SE 18 256 SS-7110710-SP 26 44 WP-0450000-SD 14 20

M9034-580-0A0 16 256 SL-9082091-SE 18 17 SS-7110710-SP 31 24 WP-0450801-SD 20 23

M9035-580-0A0 16 24 SL-9082091-SE 18 26 SS-7110720-SP 28 39 WP-0450826-SC 8 40

SM-1033501-SC 16 7 SS-7110730-SP 28 6 WP-0480856-SP 14 34

NM-6040003-SC 22 36 SM-4040601-SB 22 28 SS-7110740-TP 2 21 WP-0480856-SP 22 25

NM-6043212-SA 22 9 SM-4051405-SE 20 47 SS-7110840-SpP 2 4 WP-0480856-SP 22 30

NM-6050001-SE 20 48 SM-6030402-TP 12 3 SS-7110840-SP 2 10 WP-0501016-SC 2 22

NM-6050001-SE 20 49 SM-6083042-CH 2 50 SS-7110840-SP 2 15 WP-0501016-SD 2 9

NM-6060002-SE 20 33 SM-6088502-TP 2 88 SS-7110840-SP 6 12 WP-0501016-SD 2 16

NM-6080001-SE 18 24 SM-8050602-TP 10 12 SS-7110840-SP 10 20 WP-0501016-SD 4 24

NM-6120001-SE 18 15 SM-8050602-TP 22 34 SS-7110840-SP 14 12 WP-0501016-SD 24 15

NM-6160511-SE 20 45 SM-9050813-SE 20 51 SS-7111110-TP 14 42 WP-0501016-SD 26 22

NS-6080210-SP 24 10 SM-9061080-SE . 20 50 SS-7160740-SP 2 29 WP-0501016-SD 26 35

NS-6090310-SP 2 66 SM-9065513-SF 20 29 SS-7150740-SP 2 85 WpP-0501016-SD 26 61

NS-6090310-SP 24 12 SS-1110710-SP 6 4 SS-7150940-SP 4 21 WP-0501016-SD 28 9

NS-6110310-SP 20 28 SS-2110920-TP 12 45 SS-7150940-SP 4 22 WP-0501016-SD 28 46

NS-6110310-SP 22 20 SS-3090530-SP 30 32 SS-7150940-SP 24 18 WP-0501016-SD 30 20

NS-6110420-SP 12 38 SS-4110515-SP 2 33 SS-7160940-SP 26 31 WP-0501016-SD 31 15

NS-6150310-SP 2 84 SS-4110715-SP 20 22 SS-7150940-SP 26 32 WP-0501016-SD 31 16

NS-6150430-SP 2 068 SS-4120615-SP 22 31 SS-7160940-SP 26 36 WP-0520656-SA 20 52

NS-6150430-SP 12 25 SS-4120915-SP 2 18 SS-7160940-SP 26 37 WP-0531000-SC 2 36

NS-6160520-SP 8 16 SS-4120915-SP 2 52 SS-7150940-SP 30 15 WP-0560860-SE 12 13

NS-6160520-SP 8 25 SS-4150715-SP 2 26 SS-7150940-SP 30 16 WP-0612056-SE 20 31

NS-6660511-SP 4 5 SS-41507156-SP 8 31 SS-7150940-SP 31 18 WP-0621016-SD 14 40

SS-41509156-SP 2 24 SS-7150940-SP 31 36 WP-0641600-SC 20. 30

PS-0200062-KH 20 20 SS-5060310-SP 22 17 SS-7151210-SP 2 31 WP-0650876-SD 12 11

PS-0300062-KH 8 9 SS-5060310-SP 30 13 SS-7661540-SP 12 10 WP-0650876-SD 20 26

PS-0300201-KP 8 7 SS-5080710-SP 30 6 SS-8110310-SP 6 8 WP-0704016-SP 2 77

SS-6060440-TP 2 71 SS-8110410-TP 6 6 WP-07515676-SD 26 12

RE-0250000-K0 22 27 SS-6080340-SP 20 68 SS-8110410-TP 26 51 WP-0871602-SE 18 27

RE-0901110-K0 22 10 SS-6080340-SP 26 64 SS-8110410-TP 31 31 WP-1302501-SE 18 12

R0O-0742401-00 16 9 SS-6080340-SP 26 67 S§-8120740-SP 26 39 WP-1702600-S0 20 44

SS-6091210-TP 14 28 SS-8120740-SP 28 22 WP-1702600-S0 20 60

SB-1080005-00 14 10 SS-6110420-TP 2 89 SS-8120740-SP 28 32 WS-0410002-KS 22 11

SB-1150002-00 14 8 SS-6110480-SP 26 57 SS-8120740-SP 31 19 WS-0510002-KN 20 53

SB-3100008-0A 6 21 SS-6110480-SP 31 38 SS-8150410-TP 6 30 WS-0521010-KN 20 64

SB-3100008-0B 6 22 SS-6111052-TP 2 80 SS-8150510-TP 14 9 WS-0521010-KN 22 24

SB-3100008-0C 6 23 SS-6111052-TP 10 14 SS-8150510-TP 14 16 WS-0610002-KR 20 32

SB-3100008-0D 6 24 SS-6111140-SP 26 54 SS-8150822-TP 12 28 WS-0650389-KP 2 6

SD-0460571-Cp 22 21 SS-6111140-SP 28 2 SS-81561150-TP 6 16 WS-0820002-KP 2 87

SD-0500251-SP 2 35 SS-6111140-Sp 28 40 S$S-81563010-SR 2 83 WS-1253010-KN 18 13

SD-0500404-SP 24 5 SS-6111140-SP 31 34 SS-8660512-TP 6 18 WS-1643202-KR 20 61

SD-0500722-TP 12 37 SS-6120620-TP 30 34 SS-8660512-TP 14 3 WZ-0620550-KP 30 38

SD-0550181-SP 4 19 SS-6121050-SP 8 39 SS-8660612-TP 14 18

SD-0550181-SP 26 18 SS-6121050-SP 12 22 SS-8660612-TP 14 37 100-04109 2 41

SD-0550211-SP 22 22 SS-6121220-TP 22 23 SS-9090813-TpP 20 69 101-08009 6 25

SD-0650301-SP 4 18 SS-6151040-SP 2 28 SS-9090813-TP 30 28 101-29104 2 54

SDb-0550301-SP 26 23 SS-6151812-TP 2 67 SS-9091010-SP 24 42 111-55108 18 29

- 34 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L H NO s " N nE H __NO iy 3 " _NO
111-55207 18 30 146-04409 6 31
111-57569 18 3 146-04508 6 32
111-57567 18 2 146-04607 6 33
111-57666 18 4 146-04805 14 2
111-57765 18 6 146-05109 8 36
111-567963 18 6 146-05208 8§ 32
111-58060 18 7 146-05307 8 38
111-58300 18 8 146-05554 12 35
111-58409 18 9 146-05653 12 26
111-58516 18 16 146-05703 12 33
111-58607 18 10 146-05802 12 31
111-58706 18 18 146-05901 14 24
111-58805 18 19 146-06008 14 25
111-58904 18 23 146-06107 14 21
111-59001 18 20 146-06206 14 32
112-72408 6 19 146-06305 14 41
135-30209 8§ 41 146-06404 14 36
137-37804 12 36 146-06503 14 38
137-60707 8§ 13 146-06602 100 1
137-60707 8 22 146-06701 10 2
137-66308 1247 146-06800 10 11
137-71456 20 56 146-06909 10 3
137-71704 20 58 146-07006 10 4
138-58808 8 6 146-07105 10 19
138-87005 14 35 146-07600 18 1
141-34050 30 26 146-07808 2 32
141-34100 30 30 146-07907 8§ 1
141-341569 30 27 146-08152 8 12
141-34209 30 35 146-08251 8 21
141-34308 30 33 146-11156 12 46
141-46302 4 9 146-11206 2 176
141-46708 20 65 146-11305 2 178
141-46757 20 64 146-11404 24 3
141-46807 20 66 146-11552 24 1
145-07156 10 15 146-11651 24 2
145-17601 12 48 146-11800 2 79
146-00407 2 13 146-17559 31 1
146-00506 2 14 146-17658 31 14
146-00605 2 1 146-17757 28 1
146-00704 2 17 146-17856 28 31
146-00803 2 20 146-17955 26 14
146-00902 2 5 146-18052 26 34
146-01009 2 8 146-18151 30 8
146-01108 2 b6l 166-27507 1215
146-01207 227 169-92604 6 20
146-01306 2 62 170-07402 18 11
146-01405 2 34 170-08004 2 86
146-01603 2 38 178-02216 2 b5
146-01801 2 3 178-484568 20 5
146-01900 14 11 178-48508 20 6
146-02007 2 61 182-16457 24 24
146-02106 16 13 182-16655 24 34
146-02205 2 23
146-02304 2 26 226-02601 2 39
146-02403 2 30 229-30309 20 36
146-02502 4 8 229-30408 20 35
146-02502 26 17 229-30903 20 42
146-02502 26 53 229-31000 20 41
146-02502 28 3 229-31109 20 43
146-02502 28 41 229-31208 20 55
146-02502 30 19 229-31307 20 39
146-02502 31 33 229-31406 20 40
146-025651 4 6 229-32800 20 4
146-02601 125 229-33006 20 11
146-02759 12 1 229-33106 20 12
146-02809 4 26 250-02809 2 56
146-03005 1217 250-02908 2 57
146-03104 12 7 260-08300 20 37
146-03104 1227 260-08359 20 34
146-03401 12 21 260-08409 20 38
146-03500 14 1 260-08557 20 46
146-03609 14 6 293-44702 30 39
146-03708 14 7 .
146-03906 6 13
146-04003 6 14
146-04102 6 15

— 35 -




ALIKE

JUK| CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430—4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (©) 2000 JUKI CORP.
ABOABERMTTIEM. HETSC L
EFELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI #RXEH

T182-8655 R HEMRI8-2-1 1t %3
TEL. 03-3480-1111(RFK) TEL. 03-3430-4001(5' 1 ¥ 1 )

HBWLVRD, B
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

XEDRA—YYRPIHRRROLDFERKEETIENHYET,

s The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
XZDR—Y YR P, 2000E10FREOHB LR THRLELLOTT,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of October 2000.

2001. 4. Printedin Japan (E)






